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I Semester All rses Examination, FebruarylMarch 2024
(NEP) (Freshers and Repeaters)

COMMERCE
Paper - 1.5(a) : Accounting for Everyone (Open Elective)

Tinne :2/z Hours lMax. fi/arks : 60

lnstruction : Answers should be written completely either in English or in
Kannada.

SECTION _ A

L Answer any five questions. Each question carries two marks. (5x2=10)

U.

r\

1) a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

Define Capital.

What is a Financial Year ?

Expand lCAl, GAAP.

What is Nominal Alc ?

Pass Journal Entry - [Murali Commenced Business with Cash - Rs. 20,000
and Buildings - Fls. 10,000.

Define Accounting Equation.

lVlention any two software of computerized accountinE systems.

SECTION _ B

(3x4=12)

E)

II. Answer any three questions. Each question carries four marks

2) Briefly explain any 4 Accounting Conventions.

3) Classify the following A/c into :

1) Personal Nc
2) Fteal A/c and

3) Nominal Nc
a) Capital A/c

b) State Bank of lndia A/c

c) Salaries A/c.

d) Prepaid lnsurance A/c '?
P.T.O.
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4) Journalise the following transactions in the books of [Vlohan,2023.

Fls,

April 1't : Conimenced business with cash 40,000
rr lgth : Deposited Gash into State Bank of lndia 10,000

" 2O'h: Sold goods for cash 30,000

" 3"1't : Paid Salaries 20,000

5) Nlention any 4 differenees between Capital Expenditure and Revenue
Expenditure.

6) Briefiy explain the fundamental ruies of the double-entry system of
accounting.

SECTION - C

lll. Answer any thnee questions. Each question carries ten marks. (3x10=30)

7) Fror"n the foll*wing information, prepare Profit and Loss Account for the year
ended 31"1 fv{arch. 2023.

Particulars
Gross Profit

Rent

Salary

Commission Paid

lnterest on Loan

Advertisement

lnterest Received

Rs.

1,20,000

5,000

35,000

19,000

5,000

8,000

8,000

The birsiness started with cash
Purchased goods for cash
Sold goods to Swati
Cash Sales
Purchased furniture
Paid rent
Faid salary

Particulars
Discount Received

Printing and Stationery

Legal Charges

Bad Debts

Loss by Fire

Depreciation

Rs.

6,000

4,000

10,000

2,000

6,000

4,000

8) Journalise the following transactions in the books of Hamsa and Prepare
Cash A/c.

2023
Jan. 01

"07
,, 0g
,, 10

"12
"25
,, 30

Rs.
75,000
10,000

5,000
20,000

3,000
1,000

1,500

-.ll
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9) From the following ledger balances prepare the Trialpatance of Mr. Rama,
as on 31-09-2022.

Name of the A/C

Capital

Bank loan

[/achinery

Drawings

Sales

Cash

Creditors

Purchases

Buildings

Wages

10) Discuss the advantages and limitations of the Computerized Accounting
System.

11) Journalise the following transactions in the books of Lakshmi

-3-

S.l No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

Amount (Rs.)

59,000

31,000

20,000

17,000

70,000

42,000

17,000

30,000

50,000

18,000

2022

April 1

"4
"8

"12

"17

"20

"25

"26

Lakshmi started business with cash

Bought goods from shakti for cash

Sold Building for cash

Sold goods for cash

Cash Purchases

Paid salary to t\Ianager

Paid rent

Purchased goods from Murali

Rs.

50,000

10,000

8,000

9,000

12,000

15,000

6,000

14,000
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SECTION _ D
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lV. Answer the following question. The question carries elght marks. ('l x8=8)

12) a) Briefly explain any 4 Accounting Concepts with suitable examples.

OR

b) Write a note on Computerized Accounting System.

JJ.J ^ ^.J q
UNCB \,Q.\94e.,r
Cqarl - a

l. dr ?isn.i cJodmdu,o Dd) ilr5*frSd srqo:,. ry,.} #rs d9,{ add.: sJc*d$.!:. (5x2=10)

1) a) z-c6;rqrdCi s,ilr-&.
b) deaa:ri cf,r ;oCd:ct ?

c) lCAl, GAAP e& ,)i0,1.

d) o$d;ad, aad;cddeC: ?

e) ao.olJ ud-c*ms,9i,.:s)us ,5";:;o5o: -fid;o.r.20.?fict SJzJ 5r;
Co. 10,000 Ood eD,Coy,ri&ddJ.

t I \, (,*<,i c ^r *:_: * ^J l^.r.J \ o v a r.^r,Lrx wc- eJ r- i- ^J.

g) ilrlier,g g6"-ti .rda; i,5iJ&J g3q:5fiv-: *; &

aqDd - s

ll. oJ:a$mCdra d:,acb i.rSorlgri wdOtu. 4g Sr5{il{n **1 :roddci:" (3x4=12)

r'!\. -!r-<r -/^+ 

- 

-rJa o J-. - 1r ^4 ) t- $f o 
1C,.t 

r Ucl, Cwv +U / )Yc rq i J"*: :Jo / I :J -J Q :'J 
"

3) ii#fid a;:irlSc-; Shrsdb:, :

{\ +^J_;lC a-JL C^./ !1 ,U (J cr-/e(?
, o\

2) et,r.r and
Q\ 

--?r{-{ 
t-4U,, aJcrJ'lJC^IJOC) clJ'-\2

^\ 
6.^,?::J r-Jd) qJU99C^JOV qJc.9

b) xeuf zrJ.oa ef roGcl:
c) -ccS sci
d) $:orld m,s6lC ;ab sed.

-l r
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4) *.redif ddd 2022d diddge-€s d$nd db;no.l:,l#& &oer: msiO:,.

ia

oqef 1 drld: d::o sd drCaadddA E Drdo?pieDnd 40,000

" 10 {euf zm"oSrl dedrd iliad ddd.: 10,000

" 20 .Jrldr alnooosd iddcrl$o 30,000

" 31 dedd mi8 20,000

5) ucc;a$ $23:rdd; d;Q e:ato1: $$rd$ dd:ad oSndoadd^ ;n*u
J 

- 

rJ-r)- o-6.
.J".3:.:rl \:?:J 9Vir.

i:c(

6) sqE56Q^ A_ 55rJ?dJ 5C_gc$ d>ao?log Do$d)71qd: ioSdmn .i;o^,.-t S J - i w ' ct qqi

Dqazl - ,:.r

lll. ohd;oaddra drra& E,d*dgzl enrdOtu. E,g E,d{rlari dQ erodrl$o. (3x10=30)

7) €{ Eqjnd d$EbgcsJod 31 de ul>z$r 2)23do dodrl.,ood sozJ drd: d{a:adoJ:d>
o JJa6
nCJciC9&.

c..)

6-)-).)- J^ ^-rJJ.Jr Ja
sloJQ/)\/J q*JO. c"JcPlJr lV\, \JJg.

z-t::,enS 1,20,000 ildd oc$aol:g 6,000

t,r; 5,ooo tudrra abq md:!,dso 4,ooo

Jce;€ 35,000 mdnd: d:e-rorl$c 10,000

den_9rl md8ld> 19,000 di,oearld rcae 2,000

me;d C:eOC uB* 5,000 zJo3ol:od dd 6,000

zobeood: 8,000 idd9 4,000

&,edOtud zJA- 8,000
:G
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B) dodddd -,"uBdde-di d€dod dbaauprlddl d,oerc m8]efu, dddJ cadcJili

J^.1-49.
t9U\ /cr\JN.

2023
dra,

75,000

10,000

5,000

20,000

3,000

1,000

1,500

" 1O drfd dnoat,.l

" 25 a"dglrd t,tJari

" 30 a?dgtud ious

9)*dsndanddddQ,eoad:ddd31-o3.2o22doddu|ddidcDo&.

9.nosl, ando$ dnd)

uodaas

zroroSd xae.:

C:odgedddeorl$:

iodrofl
d9

d>o-otg

N( IGI'

xad:radd.: ($ao^lO)

$oeOrl$c

do.ldil$:
si

doe)

-6-

esddo 01 mdmdd) dddJ droe;d agdozpaaobdr

' 07 dzfdJ &ec iddc'l$dtr eDoeodenhd

' 09 xao8ri nd$z19dJ4 dno-oe'3 dDad

"l 
edo eddd ea rlgd:o $o e Oi en hd"12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

10

drag (dJa.)

59,000

31,000

20,000

17,000

70,000

42,OOO

17,000

30,000

50,000

18,000

lr tr
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10) rlcaseEdd dEdmtdddto$ erd>dosrldo d:d; tued$& z3z3r:,'
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11)e,sed#d2o22ddiddse^"*dsnddbaaugJrlsdl&oercd43de-ddJ-can.
' Qrg

2022

Dqef 1 eLJ dddJ Cme'rd drdoaddd{ egOozltuddJ 50'000

u 4 5s o$ dfrdr dcaood nddcrisdl a)oeO&d: 10'000

" B ddod du*dde31Cnoe: CndenAd 8'000

" 12 ddd: dmaon idd;d€d1d:rmo dsad 9'000

' 17 dfrdJ aloeorlgc 12'000

' 20 #-C:;a*idod iousddl rcdeienAd 15'000

, 25 mtg,iC zoBri 6'000

' 26 drJdQdJcC ^idd':ddd1$oeAietnd 14'000

aqnd - G

ci>d;mCd,o z.od> $dod erudol' t'od: ddod oot"l) e'odrl$c'

12) a) 5dCIa{6 &9j iode)-r1#d: t,Dmdd6iLg ioSimlr wdO:1.
o = 

-"--t---- L. ;,,------- I,j

edilo

b) dmsedrd dd.otdcd{o$ zo( u:A3e zodouo'

(1x8=8)
IV

1
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